

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 1ST COURT SERAMPORE.

Present :Sri Utpal Misra,
Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Misc. Appeal No. 04/2019

Sushila Devi & Ors.

Versus

Ganga Prosad Mishra and others. .

Order no.1 dated 21.1.2019

Memo of appeal filed by the appellant against the order dated 21.12.2018 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 2nd Court, at Serampore in connection with Misc. Case. 43/2014. Let the same be registered as Misc. Appeal. Court fees paid Rs. 10/- on the memo of appeal which is provisionally accepted.

Perused the certified copy of impugned order appeal against. Appeal filed within time. **Appeal is admitted.** Call for L.C.R. Issue notice upon the respondents on both ways.

To 25.04.2019 for awaiting S.R. and A/d.

Dict. & Corr. by me,

Addl.D.J.

Additional. District Judge,
1st Court, Serampore.