

**Present- Smt. Ratna Roy.**  
**J.O. Code No. W.B 00914**  
**Additional District, Judge, First Court,**  
**Serampore, Hooghly.**

**Misc Appl No. 04 of 2019.**  
**CNR No. WBHG 05000123-2019.**

Order No.- 33 dated 04.10.024.

Today is fixed for awaiting for the LCR.

Appellant and the respondent have filed hazirahs through their respective Ld. Lawyers.

L.C.R being Misc Case No- 43/2014 has been received from Civil Judge (Jr. Divin.), 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Serampore, Hooghly. Let the LCR be tagged in the original case record.

The case is otherwise ready. The case is taken up for P. Board.

Fix **17.01.2025** for hearing of the Misc. Appeal.

D/C by me,

AD&SJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore, Hooghly.

AD&SJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore, Hooghly.