

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.
Additional District, First, Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.
Msc Appeal No. 04 of 2019
CNR No. WBHG 05-000123-2019
J.Code No. WB 00914.

Order No.- 34 dated 17.01.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Appellant and respondent are files hazirahs through their respective Ld. Lawyer.

Ld Lawyer of the appellant files a appellant files a petition prayer for adjournment the hearing on the ground stated in the petition. The petition is taken up for hearing. Perused the petition. Heard the submission. The prayer is considered andvallowed.

Fix 05.04.2025 for hearing of appeal.

D/c by me.