

**In the court of the Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.**

**Present :- Smt Ratna Roy. (J.Codev No. WB00914)
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.**

**M.A- 04 of 2019
CNR No. WBHG 05-000123-2019.**

Order No.- 36 dated 05.06.2025

Today the date is fixed for further hearing of the appeal.

Appellant files hazirah.

Respondent is absent without taking any steps.

In view of the resolution taken by the local bar association, dated- 02.06.2025, regarding "Not to take any adverse steps", no adverse order is passed and the case is adjourned on this day.

Fix 19.08.2025 for further hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me,

ADSJ

ADSJ, 1st Court, Serampore, Hooghly.