

Present :- Nayyar Azam Khan (J.Code No. WB01302)  
Additional District , Judge, First Court, Serampore. Hooghly.

Misc Appeal No. 04 of 2019.  
CNR No. WBHG 05-005123-2019.

Order No.38 dated 21.11.2025.

P.O is on leave. Additional District & Sessions, Judge, Second Court is in-charge of this court.

Today is fixed for further hearing of appeal.

Ld Lawyer Amit Patra files vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent Ganga Sagar, Let it be kept with the record.

I am busy in my own file, No time today.

The matter is adjourned this day.

Fix **16.03.2026** for further hearing of appeal.

**D.C. by me,**

**ADJ**

**ADJ- I, Serampore, Hooghly.**